One brand. Every jobsite.
RANGE BROCHURE  |  IMPERIAL
BOOM TRUCK
CRANES
TC Series S Series T Series CM Series
MOBILITY MEETS
STRENGTH
Your Jobsite. Anywhere.

heavy cargo positioning, yard operations.
Emergency & Specialty Operations – Storm response,
recovery work, accident removal, critical-lift scenarios.
Events & Temporary Installations – Stages, lighting rigs,
signage, large-scale temporary structures.
TC SERIES – PRECISION YOU CAN FEEL.
Model Rating Boom length
Max Tip Height
Boom & Jib
Max Cap @
Radius
Max Outrigger
Spread
Crane Operating
Weight
TC40127 40 USt 5-Section / 31 – 127 ft 136 – 190 ft 760 lbs 24 ft 3 in 40,300 lbs
TC40142 40 USt 5-Section / 34 – 142 ft 152 – 190 ft 800 lbs 24 ft 3 in 40,300 lbs
TC45127 45 USt 5-Section / 31 – 127 ft 136 – 207 ft 900 lbs 24 ft 3 in 42,290 lbs
TC45131 45 USt 4-Section / 39.4 – 131 ft 142 – 207 ft 900 lbs 24 ft 3 in 42,290 lbs
TC45142 45 USt 5-Section / 34 – 142 ft 152 – 190 ft 900 lbs 24 ft 3 in 40,300 lbs
TC50128 50 USt 4-Section / 38.5 – 128 ft 132 – 185 ft 850 lbs 23 ft 3 in 39,948 lbs
TC50128HL 50 USt 4-Section / 38.5 – 128 ft 132 – 185 ft 850 lbs 23 ft 3 in 39,948 lbs
TC50128X 50 USt 4-Section / 38.5 – 128 ft 132 – 185 ft 920 lbs 23 ft 3 in 39,948 lbs
TC50155 50 USt 5-Section / 38.5 – 155 ft 163 – 202 ft 1,020 lbs 23 ft 3 in 43,574 lbs

options, it delivers next-level
efficiency and versatility.
Model Rating Boom length
Max Tip Height
Boom & Jib
Max Cap @
Radius
Max Outrigger
Spread
Crane Operating
Weight
40100S 40 USt 4-Section / 30.5 – 100 ft 109 – 164 ft 560 lbs 22 ft 0 in 30,390 lbs
40100SHL 40 USt 4-Section / 30.5 – 100 ft 109 – 164 ft 560 lbs 22 ft 0 in 30,390 lbs
40124S 40 USt 5-Section / 31 – 124 ft 132 – 190 ft 620 lbs 22 ft 0 in 31,800 lbs
40124SHL 40 USt 5-Section / 31 – 124 ft 132 – 190 ft 800 lbs 22 ft 0 in 37,500 lbs
50110S 50 USt 4-Section / 34 – 110 ft 119 – 167 ft 990 lbs 23 ft 3 in 36,578 lbs
50110SHL 50 USt 4-Section / 34 – 110 ft 119 – 167 ft 1,570 lbs 23 ft 3 in 42,696 lbs
50128S 50 USt 4-Section / 38.5 – 128 ft 137 – 185 ft 850 lbs 23 ft 3 in 39,948 lbs
50128SHL 50 USt 4-Section / 38.5 – 128 ft 137 – 185 ft 850 lbs 23 ft 3 in 44,652 lbs
50155S 50 USt 5-Section / 38.5 – 155 ft 163 – 202 ft 1,020 lbs 23 ft 3 in 43,574 lbs
50155SHL 50 USt 5-Section / 38.5 – 155 ft 163 – 202 ft 1,050 lbs 23 ft 3 in 47,970 lbs
Chassis Data 50155S 50155SHL
Frame section modulus at 180° / 360° area of operation* 27.0 in³ 110,000 psi – 758,423 kPa 27.0 in³ 110,000 psi – 758,423 kPa
Truck Axle Weight
Min. axle weight – Front** 10,750 lbs (4,876 kg) 9,500 lbs (4,309 kg)

T SERIES – HAUL, LIFT, AND DELIVER.
Model Rating Boom length
Max Tip Height
Boom & Jib
Max Cap @
Radius
Max Outrigger
Spread
Crane Operating
Weight
2281 C/T 22 USt 4-Section / 25  –  81 ft 92 – 133 ft 410 lbs 21 ft 6 in 17,124 lbs
3051T 30 USt 3-Section / 21.3 – 51 ft 62 ft 7310 lbs 22 ft 3 in 15,800 lbs
4596T 45 USt 4-Section / 30.5 – 96 ft 105 – 150 ft 6,080 lbs 23 ft 3 in 34,452 lbs
45110T 45 USt 4-Section / 34 – 110 ft 119 – 164 ft 1,570 lbs 23 ft 3 in 36,578 lbs
5096T 50 USt 4-Section / 30.5 – 96 ft 105 – 150 ft 2,540 lbs 23 ft 3 in 34,452 lbs
50110T 50 USt 4-Section / 34 – 110 ft 119 – 164 ft 1,570 lbs 23 ft 3 in 36,578 lbs
Chassis Data 3051T
Wheelbase (WB) 240 in (6,096 mm)
Cab to tandem (CT) 147.2 in (3,739 mm)
After frame (AF) 76 in (1,930 mm)